

THE SOULSVILLE CHARTER SCHOOL 2024 - 2025 COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE AGREEMENT

STUDENT'S COMMITMENT:

I fully commit to The Soulsville Charter School in the following ways:

I will arrive at school prepared to learn every day and be seated in Community Base (CB) by 7:40 a.m. (Mon. - Fri.).

I will remain at school every day until 2:15 p.m. (Mon.) and 3:00 p.m. (Tues. – Fri.).

I will attend Assigned Mandatory Tutoring (AMT) sessions 3:10 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. (HS) /3:15 p.m. – 4:05 p.m. (MS) when assigned or requested.

I will complete my required Summer Growth Experience (SGE).

I will always work, think, and behave in the best way I know how because I know that hard work and personal discipline lead to success.

I will ask my teachers for help if I am unsure of the proper way to handle a situation.

I will always listen to others and give them my respect as I expect them to respect me.

I will follow The Soulsville Charter School dress code.

I will work hard to keep my grades in good academic standing.

I am responsible for my own behavior.

Failure to adhere to these commitments can cause me to lose various privileges and can lead to my removal from The Soulsville Charter School.

PARENTS'/ GUARDIANS' COMMITMENT:

We fully commit to The Soulsville Charter School in the following ways:

We will make sure our child arrives at school prepared to learn every day and be seated in Community Base (CB) by 7:40 a.m. (Monday-Friday).

We will make arrangements for our child to remain at school every day until 3:00 p.m. (Tuesday-Friday), 2:15 p.m. (Monday).

We will ensure that our child attends daily assigned mandatory tutoring sessions (AMT) 3:00 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. (Tuesday-Friday) when assigned.

We will make sure that our child successfully fulfills his/her Summer Growth Experience. (High School Students)

We will always be committed to our child's education and help him/her in any way possible. This means that we will make sure our child reads every night and completes all assigned homework.

We will engage in respectful dialogue with our child's teachers and school director.

We will allow our child to go on school field trips.

We will make sure our child follows The Soulsville Charter School dress code.

We will ensure our child follows all guidelines and expectations related to his/her TSCS issued device.

We are responsible for making sure that our child follows school rules to respect the rights of all students to learn.

We will work cooperatively with the school to ensure our child maintains proper discipline and good academic standing.

We will notify the school if our address and/or telephone number changes.

We will make sure to read and/or review the informative communications sent by the school (emails, mail, reports, flyers, etc.)

Failure to adhere to these commitments can cause my child to lose various privileges and can lead to my child's removal from The Soulsville Charter School.

Failure to adhere to these commitments can cause my child to lose various privileges and can lead to my child's removal from The Soulsville Charter School.

THE SOULSVILLE CHARTER SCHOOL'S COMMITMENT:

The Soulsville Charter School staff commit to the following:

We will provide a rigorous college preparatory curriculum within a highly structured learning environment.

We will provide learning experiences of the highest quality every day.

We will enthusiastically provide extended day and extended year learning opportunities for our students.

We will model hard work and personal discipline and will expect the same from our students.

We will always be open to respectful dialogue with students, parents, and community members.

We will hold parent and teacher conferences at least annually to discuss the school-parent compact as it relates to your child's achievement.

We will give frequent student progress reports to the parents.

COMMUNITY. RESPECT. INTEGRITY. SCHOLARSHIP. EMPATHY.



We will give parents reasonable access to staff and to volunteer, participate, and observe in their child's class. We will always protect the safety, interests, and rights of all students. We will support the academic and social growth of all students.

Failure to adhere to these commitments can lead to removal of staff from The Soulsville Charter School.

COMMUNITY. RESPECT. INTEGRITY. SCHOLARSHIP. EMPATHY.